                                             HCS-3900 Series Economical Digital Conference System
 6.1 6.1
HCS-3938 Series Conference Units                                                                                   6.5
HCS-3938C_S
Economical Digital Conference System Chairman Unit
(tabletop, champagne panel + black base, white button)                                     6.5
HCS-3938C_L
Economical Digital Conference System Chairman Unit

                                             HCS-3900 Series Economical Digital Conference System
 6.13
Ordering Information
HCS-3900MB   Economical Digital Conference System Main Unit
(discussion, 256×64 OLED, 6P sockets)
System Connection
                                             HCS-3900 Series Economical Digital Conference System
 6.14
HCS-3900ME
Conference Extension Main Unit
Functions
■ Compliant to IEC 60914
■ Cooperates with HCS-3900M series Conference Main Unit for
system capacity extension
■ Sync power on/off with the Conference Main Unit
Interconnections
■ 3 × 6P-DIN trunk-line cable outlet, connection cable length
should be less than 80 meters
■ 1 × 6P-DIN socket (input) for connection with the Conference
Main Unit or with a preceding HCS-3900ME, connection cable
length should be less than 80 meters
■ 1 × 6P-DIN socket (output) for connection with the next
HCS-3900ME, connection cable length should be less than 80
meters
Technical Specifications
Electrical
Power supply                    AC 100 V - 240 V, 50 Hz / 60 Hz
Power consumption                                   150 W
Mechanical
Dimensions (h × w × d)                      42 × 296 × 133 mm
Weight                                               1.5 kg
Color                                Black (PANTONE 419 C)
Ordering Information
HCS-3900ME            Economical Digital Conference System
Extension Unit (6P sockets)
Quick lookup table of HCS-3900M CMU/EMU load capability （unit：piece）
The extension cable length between the CMU(EMU) and the first
Congress Unit connected to the socket Type No.
20 m 40 m 60 m 80 m
HCS-3900MA 25 23 22 21
HCS-3900MB 25 23 22 21
HCS-3900ME 18 16 14 12